1
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NACVF Series
CHARACTERISTICS
FEATURES
• CYLINDRICAL V-CHIP CONSTRUCTION FOR SURFACE MOUNT
• HIGH VOLTAGE (160VDC AND 450VDC)
• 10mm x 14mm ~ 18mm x 22mm CASE SIZES
• LONG LIFE (5000 HOURS AT +105OC)
• DESIGNED FOR REFLOW SOLDERING
Rated Voltage Range 160 ~ 450Vdc
Rated Capacitance Range 2.2 ~ 100μF
Operating Temperature Range -25°C ~ +105°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% (M)
Max. Leakage Current After 2 Minutes 0.06CV + 10μA
Max. Tan δ at 120Hz & 20°C
160Vdc 200Vdc 250Vdc 350Vdc 400Vdc 450Vdc
0.15 0.20 0.24
Low Temperature Stability
(Impedance Ratio @ 120Hz) Z -25°C/+20°C 2 2 3 5 6 6
Load Life @ 105°C & Rated Voltage
10x14mm 3,000 hours
10x18mm 4,000 hours
12.5 ~ 18mm Dia 5,000 hours
Capacitance Change Within ±20% of initial measured value
Tan δ Less than 200% of specifi ced value
Leakage Current Less than the specifi ced maximum value
Resistance to Soldering Heat
Within the Recommended
Refl ow Conditions
Capacitance Change Within ±10% of initial measured value
Tan δ Less than the specifi ced maximum value
Leakage Current Less than the specifi ced maximum value
PRECAUTIONS
Please review the notes on correct use, safety and precautions found on
pages T10 & T11 of NIC’s  Electrolytic Capacitor catalog.
Also found at www.niccomp.com/precautions
If in doubt or uncertainty, please review your specifi c application - process
details with NIC’s technical support personnel: tpmg@niccomp.com
0.3mm max.
Dφ
L
+                  -
I I
W
P
A
B
STANDARD PRODUCT AND CASE SIZE TABLE DφxL (mm)
Cap
(μF) Code
Working Voltage (Vdc)
160 200 250 350 400 450
2.2 2R2 - - - - - 10 x 14
3.3 3R3 - - - 10 x 14 10 x 14 10 x 18
4.7 4R7 - - - 10 x 18 10 x 18 12.5 x 17
10 100 10 x 14 10 x 18 10 x 18 16 x 17 16 x 17 18 x 17
22 220 - 12.5 x 17 16 x 17 18 x 17 16 x 22 18 x 22
33 330 12.5 x 17 16 x 17 18 x 17 16 x 22 18 x 22 -
47 470 16  x 17 18 x 17 16 x 22 18 x 22 - -
68 680
18 x 17
16 x 22 18 x 22 - - -
16 x 22
100 101 18 x 22 18 x 22 - - - -
Case Size Dφ ±0.5 L max. A ±0.2 B ±0.2 I ±0.2 W P ±0.2
10 x 14T2 10.0 14.0 10.3 10.3 3.5 0.7 ~ 1.4 4.6
10 x 18T2 10.0 18.5 10.3 10.3 3.5 1.1 ~ 1.4 4.6
12.5 x 17T2 12.5 17.5 13.5 13.5 4.7 0.6 ~ 1.2 4.4
16 x 17T2 16.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 5.5 0.9 ~ 1.5 6.7
18 x 17T2 18.0 17.5 19.0 19.0 6.5 0.9 ~ 1.5 6.7
18 x 22T2 18.0 22.5 19.0 19.0 6.5  0.9 ~ 1.5 6.7
DIMENSIONS (mm)
*See Part Number System for DetailsP N b S f D il
RoHS
Compliant
includes all homogeneous materials
Case Size a b c
10 φ 4.0 4.5 2.0
12.5 φ 4.0 5.7 2.0
16 φ 6.0 6.5 2.5
18 φ 6.0 7.5 2.5
a
c
b
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN DIMENSIONS (mm)
2
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NACVF Series
NIC Part Number Cap.
(μF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipaton Factor
(Tan δ)
Max. Ripple Current (mA)
+105°C/100KHz
Max. ESR (Ω)
+20°C/120Hz
Load Life Hours
@ +105°C
NACVF100M160V10X14TR13T2F 10
160
0.15 70 24.9 3,000
NACVF330M160V12.5X17TR13T2F 33 0.15 470 7.55 5,000
NACVF470M160V16X17TR13T2F 47 0.15 600 5.30 5,000
NACVF680M160V18X17TR13T2F
68 0.15 750 3.66 5,000
NACVF680M160V16X22TR13T2F
NACVF101M160V18X22TR13T2F 100 0.15 1060 2.49 5,000
NACVF100M200V10X18TR13T2F 10
200
0.15 80 24.9 4,000
NACVF220M200V12.5X17TR13T2F 22 0.15 470 11.3 5,000
NACVF330M200V16X17TR13T2F 33 0.15 600 7.55 5,000
NACVF470M200V18X17TR13T2F 47 0.15 600 5.30 5,000
NACV680M200V16X22TR13T2F 68 0.15 750 3.66 5,000
NACVF101M200V18X22TR13T2F 100 0.15 1060 2.49 5,000
NACVF100M250V10X18TR13T2F 10
250
0.15 88 24.9 4,000
NACVF220M250V16X17TR13T2F 22 0.15 560 11.3 5,000
NACVF330M250V18X17TR13T2F 33 0.15 560 7.55 5,000
NACVF470M250V16X22TR13T2F 47 0.15 710 5.30 5,000
NACVF680M250V18X22TR13T2F 68 0.15 990 3.66 5,000
NACVF3R3M350V10X14TR13T2F 3.3
350
0.20 38 101 3,000
NACVF4R7M350V10X18TR13T2F 4.7 0.20 50 70.7 3,000
NACVF100M350V16X17TR13T2F 10 0.20 270 33.2 5,000
NACVF220M350V18X17TR13T2F 22 0.20 350 15.1 5,000
NACVF330M350V16X22TR13T2F 33 0.20 480 10.1 5,000
NACVF470M350V18X22TR13T2F 47 0.20 670 7.07 5,000
NACVF3R3M400V10X14TR13T2F 3.3
400
0.24 40 121 3,000
NACVF4R7M400V10X18TR13T2F 4.7 0.24 50 84.8 4,000
NACVF100M400V16X17TR13T2F 10 0.24 250 39.9 5,000
NACVF220M400V16X22TR13T2F 22 0.24 410 18.1 5,000
NACVF330M400V18X22TR13T2F 33 0.24 600 12.1 5,000
NACVF2R2M450V10X14TR13T2F 2.2
450
0.24 29 181 3,000
NACVF3R3M450V10X18TR13T2F 3.3 0.24 41 121 4,000
NACVF4R7M450V12.5X17TR13T2F 4.7 0.24 49 84.8 5,000
NACVF100M450V18X17TR13T2F 10 0.24 310 39.9 5,000
NACVF220M450V18X22TR13T2F 22 0.24 560 18.1 5,000
Voltage
(Vdc)
Frequecy (Hz)
120 1K 10K ~ 30K 31K ~ 100K
160V ~ 250V 0.55 0.85 0.90 1.00
350V ~ 450V 0.50 080 0.90 1.00
RIPPLE CURRENT FREQUENCY CORRECTION FACTORS
Review & Compare Refl ow Soldering Heat Limits
V-chip SMT Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
STANDARD VALUES, CASE SIZES AND SPECIFICATIONS
Case
Diameter
Termination
Material
Termination
Code
10 ~ 12.5mm φ
97% Sn, 3% Bi None
100% Sn S
16 ~ 18mm  φ 100% Sn None
TERMINATION CODES
NACVF 330  M 200V  16x17  TR  13 T2      F
                                                                                          RoHS Compliant
                                                                                                    Termination Code if Applicable
                                                                                            Terminal Style
                      T2 = 2 Terminal
                      T4 = 4 Terminal (Discontinued)
                                                                                       330mm (13”) Reel
                                                                             Tape & Reel
                                                                Size in mm
                                                 Working Voltage
                                      Tolerance Code M=20%
                              Capacitance Code in μF, fi rst 2 digits are signifi cant
                              Third digit is no. of zeros, “R” indicates decimal for
                              values under 10μF
               Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors - Leaded category:
Click to view products by  NIC manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
LXY50VB4.7M-5X11  MAL203125221E3  MAL204216159E3  ESMG101ETD100MF11S  RBC-25V-10UF-4X7  RE3-35V222MJ6#  RFO-
100V471MJ7P#  B41041A2687M8  B41041A7226M8  B41044A7157M6  EKRG250ELL100MD07D  EKXG201EC3101ML20S
EKXG351ETD6R8MJ16S  EKZM160ETD471MHB5D  EPA-201ELL151MM25S  NCD681K10KVY5PF  NRLF103M25V35X20F
KM4700/16  KME50VB100M-8X11.5  RXJ222M1EBK-1625  SG220M1CSA-0407  ES5107M016AE1DA  ESX472M16B  MAL211929479E3
40D506F050DF5A  TE1202E  36DA273F050BB2A  KME25VB100M-6.3X11  511D336M250EK5D  511D337M035CG4D
515D477M035CG8PE3  052687X  EKMA500ELL4R7ME07D  EKRG100ETC221MF09D  NRE-S560M16V6.3X7TBSTF
ERZA630VHN182UP54N  MAL214099813E3  MAL211990518E3  MAL204281229E3  NEV680M35EF  686KXM050M  ERS1VM222L30OT
 EGW2GM150W16OT  EGS2GM6R8G12OC  EHS2GM220W20OT  ERF1VM222L30OT  ERF1KM151G20OT  EKZE500ELL101MHB5D
EKMM251VSN221MP25S  RGA221M1HBK-1016G